## RESOLUTION NO. 1475

A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING ADOPTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT AND THE CENTRAL POINT CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE FOR CONTRACT OPERATIONS OF THE CITY'S VISITOR
INFORMATION CENTER
WITH RECOMMENDED CHANGES AS DISCUSSED

## RECITALS:

- A. The City of Central Point retains the authority to reduce costs and produce public benefit through the use privatized contract services.
- B. The City of Central Point and the Central Point Chamber of Commerce deem it to be to their mutual advantage and to be in the best interest of their respective constituencies/membership to enter into this agreement for the purpose of the Chamber of Commerce to operate the City's Visitor Information Center.

The City of Central Point resolves:

<u>Section 1.</u> The attached agreement between the City of Central Point and the Central Point Chamber of Commerce for the operation of the City's Visitor Information Center is approved.

<u>Section 2.</u> Upon approval of this agreement by the Central Point Chamber of Commerce, the attached agreement shall govern contract services between the two agencies from October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2016 to September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

The Mayor and City Manager of Central Point are authorized to sign the attached agreement on behalf of the City of Central Point.

Mayor Hank Williams

A Slama of ma

City Recorder